

NDPS Case No.12 of 2018
JO CODE No.WB01460
CNR No.WBUD01-000615-2018

Order No.48
12.12.2023

Today is fixed for appearance, information and further order.

Out of three accused persons, accused namely, Rintu Sekh on bail is present by filing hazira.

Accused Md. Anarul on court bail is absent without step.

Ld. PP in charge is present.

Another accused namely, Yakub Ali on court bail is absent by petition.

No information is received regarding custody of the accused Yakub Ali in c/w another case.

To **03.05.2024** for appearance, information and further order.

Judge

Judge(NDPS),1st Court,
Raiganj, U/Dinajpur.